

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.2168 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9	29.08.2025	<u>JS, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned Assistant Government Pleader placed the proceedings passed by Office of the Engineer-in-chief vide No.2168/CS.1/S-I/2024, dated 18.08.2025 and submitted that the respondents have complied with the interim order passed by this Court in I.A.No.1 of 2023 in W.P.No.20267 of 2021 on 20.10.2023. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time. At his request, list on 12.09.2025. <u>JS, J</u> BV	

--	--	--	--